
2025 McKendree University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-21   Conf: 18-10   Home: 11-7   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 14-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (370), Opp (348)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (2), Harris (2), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Grenzebach (1), Spodarek
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Spodarek (5), Vetter (5), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (78-104), Spodarek
(24-34), Vetter (17-21), Huck (16-22), Vetter (15-18), McAllister (4-5), Wettig (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Harris, Lauren .438 54-54 176 45 77 21 1 5 44 115 .653 26 7 7 0 .521 2 0 12-14 106 70 8 .957
9 Tapp, Laynee .362 48-48 149 35 54 6 0 0 17 60 .403 16 1 20 0 .425 1 2 5-8 84 1 3 .966
5 Huck, Sami .358 52-52 176 41 63 10 1 2 20 81 .460 11 2 9 0 .400 1 14 2-2 62 32 3 .969
10 Roth, Sarah .338 53-53 157 31 53 11 0 2 41 70 .446 17 9 23 0 .425 3 4 2-3 85 46 7 .949
18 Bartz, Molly .295 48-45 122 18 36 4 0 3 19 49 .402 3 2 27 0 .318 2 2 1-2 58 1 2 .967
14 Grenzebach, Ali .280 48-47 118 26 33 5 3 3 33 53 .449 22 26 29 0 .482 2 2 2-4 148 7 1 .994
43 Spodarek, Morgan .276 53-53 185 32 51 17 3 9 46 101 .546 14 1 34 0 .330 0 3 9-9 359 26 3 .992
0 Vetter, Ellie .267 50-48 131 26 35 7 0 5 31 57 .435 11 3 36 0 .331 3 1 0-2 28 23 5 .911
7 Lawrence, Heaven .252 50-42 111 20 28 3 1 0 14 33 .297 20 2 21 0 .376 0 2 9-11 48 0 3 .941
12 Twait, Paisley .246 48-45 126 17 31 3 1 2 21 42 .333 13 1 29 0 .319 1 1 0-0 28 39 8 .893
27 McAllister, Paige .500 19-5 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 5 2 .714
3 Wettig, Josie .500 11-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 6 0 1.000
53 Tipton, Olivia .250 8-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 2 1 .250 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
8 Roth, Jenna .184 28-23 38 7 7 1 0 0 1 8 .211 4 1 13 1 .279 0 7 2-3 20 19 4 .907
26 Cavanaugh, Grace .154 11-1 13 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 0 0 5 0 .154 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 Vetter, Mollie .056 23-21 18 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .111 1 0 4 0 .105 0 0 0-0 104 7 1 .991
6 Beagle, Katie .000 28-1 5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000
1 Albers, Ryleigh .000 5-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .309 54-54 1536 307 474 90 10 31 288 677 .441 160 55 262 2 .390 15 38 44-59 1133 286 50 .966
Opponents .248 54-54 1477 204 367 56 9 25 181 516 .349 133 39 382 2 .325 8 33 39-52 1109 351 59 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Huck, Sami 2.24 15-11 31 25 15 4-0 0 187.2 174 78 60 33 251 24 7 9 .241 7 15 0 2 15
0 Vetter, Ellie 3.27 15-5 27 25 12 2-0 0 139.1 122 75 65 71 102 19 0 9 .232 6 23 0 5 11
27 McAllister, Paige 4.69 2-2 17 4 1 0-0 0 34.1 42 30 23 17 21 10 1 4 .284 4 1 0 1 6
53 Tipton, Olivia 5.83 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 8 7 5 6 4 2 0 2 .296 4 0 0 0 0
3 Wettig, Josie 6.10 0-3 10 0 0 0-0 1 10.1 21 14 9 6 4 1 1 1 .389 2 0 0 0 1
Totals 3.00 32-21 90 54 28 6 1 377.2 367 204 162 133 382 56 9 25 .248 23 39 0 8 33
Opponents 4.92 21-32 99 54 22 4 0 370.0 474 307 260 160 262 90 10 31 .309 21 55 0 15 38



2025 McKendree University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Wettig, Josie 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
53 Tipton, Olivia 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
1 Albers, Ryleigh 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Beagle, Katie 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Grenzebach, Ali 156 148 7 1 .994 2 0 0 — 0 0
43 Spodarek, Morgan 388 359 26 3 .992 1 24 10 .706 5 0
44 Vetter, Mollie 112 104 7 1 .991 0 15 3 .833 5 0
5 Huck, Sami 97 62 32 3 .969 3 16 6 .727 0 0
18 Bartz, Molly 61 58 1 2 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Tapp, Laynee 88 84 1 3 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Harris, Lauren 184 106 70 8 .957 5 0 0 — 0 0
10 Roth, Sarah 138 85 46 7 .949 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lawrence, Heaven 51 48 0 3 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Vetter, Ellie 56 28 23 5 .911 1 17 4 .810 0 0
8 Roth, Jenna 43 20 19 4 .907 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Twait, Paisley 75 28 39 8 .893 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 McAllister, Paige 7 0 5 2 .714 0 4 1 .800 0 0
26 Cavanaugh, Grace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1469 1133 286 50 .966 17 78 26 .750 10 0
Opponents 1519 1109 351 59 .961 24 88 30 .746 14 0


